Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA

DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF (DR) X-1(COT-V)/2016/-7609-7645

Dated: 26 2 24

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification to Notification No.UHF (DR) X-1(COT-V)/2016/-5730-5771 dated 06.12.2023, the Director of Research, Dr YS Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni-Solan (HP) is pleased to **revise the sale rate of PGPR (Liquid) from Rs.50/litre to Rs.70/litre** on the recommendations of the Prof. and Head, Deptt. of Soil Science and Water Management with immediate effect.

However, other terms and conditions contained in the ibid notification shall remain unchanged.

Joint Director Research

Endst.No. Even 7602-7645

Dated 26/2/24

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri/Thunag
- 3. All the Prof. and Heads/Head of the Deptts, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 4. All the Associate Directors of RHR&TSs/Incharges outstations
- Incharge, CIC, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan for uploading the same in University Website for wide publicity
- 6. The Prof. and Head, Deptt. of SS&WM, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan w.r.t. his Endst. No.UHF/SSWM/FCR-032-17/2138 dated17.02.2024.
- 7. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan

Join Director Research LY.